Dunnville Grand Tour

Sunday - CALEDONIA Aug 19 et
Go On the Road At km For
==) | Turn right onto Argyle St N 0.5 0.4
¢== |Turn left onto Wigton St 0.9 0.7
ﬁ Continue onto McKenzie Rd 1.6 10.8
¢== Turn left onto 2nd Line 12.4 2.3
m=) | Turn right toward Haldimand Rd 9 14.7 0.3
4= (Turn left onto Dry Lake Rd 15 2.1
4== [Turn left onto Townline Rd W 17.1 5.1
==) (Turn right onto River Rd 22.2 2.2
4= |Turn left onto ON-3 E 24.4 0.8
==) |Turn right onto Ouse St S 25.2 0.2
REST STOP - Bob Baigent Park (Continue to Dunnville direction) 25.4 0.2
¢== [Turn left onto Chippawa St W 25.6 0.8
m=) |Turn right onto Thorburn St/Haldimand County Rd 17 26.4 1.8
4= |Turn left onto Concession 1 Rd S 28.2 9.2
m=) [Turn right onto Junction Rd/Junction Side Rd 37.4 3.9
4= [Turn left onto Haldimand County Rd 17 41.3 6
REST STOP - Country Chip Wagon 47.3 0.2
ﬂ Continue onto ON-3 E 47.5 11
4== |Turn left onto Robinson Rd/Regional Rd 15 48.6 0.8
m=) | Turn right onto W Cross St 49.4 1.2
4= | Turn left onto John St 50.6 0.2
==) | Turn right onto Fairview Ave W 50.8 0.9
4== |Turn left onto Tamarac St 51.7 0
==) [Turn right onto Ramsey Dr 51.7 0.8
LUNCH STOP - Dunnville Community Lifespan Centre 52.5 0.3
4 [continue onto Taylor Side Rd 52.8 0.4
= Tur.n right onto N Shore D.r/HaIdimand 3 (signs for Stromness/Port 532 16
Maitland/Lowbanks) than it turns to Main St
4== [Turn left onto Rainham Rd/Haldimand 3 54.8 1.9
Slight right onto County Road 20 (signs for Nelles
= Co?nersg/HagersviIIe/Rggional ROZ(IdQZO) 56.7 3.7
==) | Turn right onto Aikens Rd 60.4 1
<4== | Turn left onto River Rd 61.4 8.4
==) (Turn right to stay on River Rd 69.8 10.6
==) |Turn right onto ON-3 E 80.4 0.7
m=) | Turn right onto Ouse St S 81.1 0.1
a REST STOP Bob Baigent Park (Than turn around back on Ouse St S 812 0.2
and continue towards to Caledonia)
4== [Turn left onto ON-3 W 81.4 0.7
==) |Turn right onto River Rd 82.1 10
== |Turn left onto Haldimand Rd 9 92.1 0.6
== [Slight right onto River Rd 92.7 5.7
ﬁ Continue onto Haddington St 98.4 0.4
==) |Turn right onto Wigton St 98.8 0.8
==) (Turn right onto Argyle St S 99.6 0.4
4== |Turn left onto Caithness St W/Haldimand County Hwy 54 100 0.5
Arrive at finish back to Kinsmen Park 100.5

Follow the WHITE arrows on the road. When you come to an intersection and there is no arrow,
continue straight through the intersection. Once you made the turn watch for the confirmation

arrow.




